## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

#### ACTS AND RESOLVES

שובות שמ משפטנת

## THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

от тип

#### STATE OF MAINE,

1858.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

## RESOLVES

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE.

1858.

Resolve for the repair of roads and bridges in the county of Aroostook.

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend the sums hereinafter named for the repair of the state roads in the county of Aroostook; for the making and repair of the road from number eleven, range five, to Fish river, two thousand dollars; for repairing bridge at Fish river, one hundred dollars; for repairing road from number eleven, range five, to Presque Isle, five hundred dollars; two hundred dollars of which is to be expended if necessary in changing the location of the road around the Fairbanks hill in letter G; for repairing road from letter H, to Violette brook, fifteen hundred dollars; for the road from Masardis to Oxbow, two hundred dollars.

Roads and bridges in Aroostook co., for repair of.

Снар. 175.

[Approved March 26, 1858.]

#### Chapter 176.

Resolve for the repair of the road on Indian township.

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to expend the sum Road on Indian of three hundred dollars for the repair of the road over Indian township in the county of Washington.

township, for

[Approved March 26, 1858.]

#### Chapter 177.

Resolve in aid of building a bridge over the Flag Staff stream in the county of

· Resolved, That the land agent be and hereby is authorized to expend the sum of four hundred dollars in building a bridge over the Flag Staff stream in township number four, in the fourth range of townships west of Kennebec river; provided, that before the said sum Proviso. shall be expended, the proprietors, or inhabitants of said township, shall build or cause to be built a good and sufficient bridge across said stream, to the satisfaction and acceptance of the land agent.

Bridge over Flag staff stream, in aid of building of.

[Approved March 26, 1858.]